## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7598567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERINT AMERICAS INC.	10/12/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNYTE TECHNOLOGIES ISRAEL LTD		
Street Address:	33 MASKIT STREET		
City:	HERZLIYA PITUACH		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	46733		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9684881
Patent Number:	10438157
Patent Number:	10713605
Patent Number:	10949783
Application Number:	17180440

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024295526

Email: admin@isusip.com

Correspondent Name: A. JASON MIRABITO

Address Line 1: 1300 | STREET, NW, SUITE 400E

Address Line 2: ISUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLLC

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53489-225XXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY JASON MIRABITO	
SIGNATURE: /Anthony Jason Mirabito/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022
	<b>.</b>

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 061469 FRAME: 0086

507551678

source=Assignment-VAI-CTIL#page1.tif
source=Assignment-VAI-CTIL#page2.tif
source=Assignment-VAI-CTIL#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061469 FRAME: 0087 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Verint Americas Inc. 800 North Point Parkway Alpharetta, Georgia, US 30005

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, owns all the right, title and interest in and to the matters identified in Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS:

Cognyte Technologies Israel Ltd. 33 Maskit Street Herzliya, Pituach, Israel 46733

called ASSIGNEE are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said matters included in Exhibit A, said applications and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention and/or application, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, and/or Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

1

PATENT REEL: 061469 FRAME: 0088 And, ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and/or application, and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him/her (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Executed and delivered as of the 12th day of October, 2022.

ASSIGNOR:

Representative of Verint Americas Inc.

Signature: Arien Ferrell

Name: Arien Ferrell

Position: Senior IP Counsel

# **EXHIBIT A**

DeWitt Ref.	Country	Appl. No.	Title
53877.038	US	14/263,411	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CUSTOMER INTERACTION MONITORING
53877.142	US	14/263,403	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF WORKFORCE OPTIMIZATION
53877.143	US	15/487,499	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF WORKFORCE OPTIMIZATION
53877.200	US	16/903,983	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF WORKFORCE OPTIMIZATION
53877.232	US	17/180,440	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF WORKFORCE OPTIMIZATION

3

**RECORDED: 10/19/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061469 FRAME: 0090